TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		04/01/2024	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	EBI, LLC
Street Address:	1 Gatehall Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 303
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA
Company Name:	ZIMMER BIOMET SPINE, LLC (F/K/A ZIMMER BIOMET SPINE, INC.)
Street Address:	10225 WESTMOOR DRIVE
City:	Westminster
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80021
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 61

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6559723	AHEAD OF THE CURVE
Registration Number:	3535083	ARDIS
Registration Number:	4186174	ASPEN
Registration Number:	4261801	AVENUE
Registration Number:	2700019	BP
Registration Number:	4321317	BRECKENRIDGE
Registration Number:	2560351	C-TEK
Registration Number:	4177153	DERODUCTION
Registration Number:	4162059	DURANGO
Registration Number:	2083196	DYNESYS
Registration Number:	2866780	DYNESYS
Registration Number:	1135669	EBI
		TRADEMARK ——I

REEL: 008386 FRAME: 0652

900844980

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3090684	FORTIS
Registration Number:	2900264	FORTITUDE
Registration Number:	4968384	GALLERY
Registration Number:	2818035	INCOMPASS
Registration Number:	2317094	INFIX
Registration Number:	2637482	INTERGRO
Registration Number:	4269011	INVIZIA
Registration Number:	2886304	LANX
Registration Number:	4200022	LINEUM
Registration Number:	3706193	MAXAN
Registration Number:	3606453	MERGENCE
Registration Number:	3424386	MINIT
Registration Number:	6217323	MOBI-CONNECT
Registration Number:	5717633	MOBI-DISCOURSE
Registration Number:	6456193	MOBI-MASTERS
Registration Number:	4589948	OPTIO-C
Registration Number:	1281427	ORTHOPAK
Registration Number:	2715073	OSTEOSTIM
Registration Number:	2983865	PATHFINDER
Registration Number:	3959722	PATHFINDER NXT
Registration Number:	3573548	ROI-A
Registration Number:	3849660	ROI-C
Registration Number:	2986119	SECURERING
Registration Number:	2839875	SECURE-TWIST
Registration Number:	1612833	SOFT-TOUCH
Registration Number:	2929096	SPEEDLINK
Registration Number:	1578826	SPF
Registration Number:	1853027	SPINALPAK
Registration Number:	2911677	ST360°
Registration Number:	2983780	THIN LINE
Registration Number:	4155489	TIMBERLINE
Registration Number:	2762643	TITLE
Registration Number:	4354906	TM ARDIS
Registration Number:	2949816	TRAXIS
Registration Number:	6065541	TRELLOSS
Registration Number:	2816078	TRINICA
Registration Number:	4594514	TRINNECT
Registration Number:	4365993	V2F

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3918226	VERTEBRIDGE
Registration Number:	4516534	VIEWLINE
Registration Number:	4642370	VIRAGE
Registration Number:	2801216	VISTA
Registration Number:	2087777	VITALITY
Registration Number:	2619988	VUELOCK
Registration Number:	4039201	ZYSTON
Serial Number:	88637747	THE TETHER
Serial Number:	90663697	NAVISCOUT
Serial Number:	90760635	ROBOSCOUT
Serial Number:	88734009	RIDGELINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2316202 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hackett
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Hackett
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=FOR FILING ZIMVIE - Trademark Security Release Full Document#page1.tif source=FOR FILING ZIMVIE - Trademark Security Release Full Document#page2.tif source=FOR FILING ZIMVIE - Trademark Security Release Full Document#page3.tif source=FOR FILING ZIMVIE - Trademark Security Release Full Document#page4.tif source=FOR FILING ZIMVIE - Trademark Security Release Full Document#page5.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is dated as of April 1, 2024 (this "Release"), and executed and delivered by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("JPMorgan"), as Administrative Agent, in favor of EBI, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("EBI"), and Zimmer Biomet Spine, LLC (f/k/a Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.), a Delaware limited liability company ("Zimmer Biomet" and, together with EBI, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, reference is made to (a) the Credit Agreement dated as of December 17, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among ZimVie, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the Lenders and Issuing Banks from time to time party thereto and JPMorgan, as Administrative Agent, and (b) the Collateral Agreement dated as of February 28, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Subsidiary Loan Parties from time to time party thereto and JPMorgan, as Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2022 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), whereby each Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto, including all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby (the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2022, at Reel 7649, and Frame 0065; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release any security interest it has in or to the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms.</u> Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Collateral Agreement or (in the case of terms that are defined in the Credit Agreement and not defined in the Collateral Agreement) in the Credit Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.03 of the Credit Agreement also apply to this Release, *mutatis mutandis*.

SECTION 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Administrative Agent does hereby release the security interest in and convey to each Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Administrative Agent, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the applicable Released Trademarks.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this Release.

SECTION 4. Counterparts. This Release may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Release by emailed pdf or any other electronic means that reproduces an image of the actual executed signature page shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release.

SECTION 5. <u>Incorporation by Reference</u>. The provisions of Sections 7.02, 7.03, 7.08 and 7.09 of the Collateral Agreement are hereby incorporated by reference herein as if set forth in full force herein, *mutatis mutandis*.

[Signature Pages Follow]

[[6313461]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

by

Name: Sean Bodkin Title: Executive Director

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Owner	Registration No.
AHEAD OF THE CURVE	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	6559723
ARDIS	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	3535083
ASPEN	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	4186174
AVENUE	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	4261801
BP	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	2700019
BRECKENRIDGE	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	4321317
C-TEK	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	2560351
DERODUCTION	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	4177153
DURANGO	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	4162059
DYNESYS	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	2083196
DYNESYS	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	2866780
EBI	EBI, LLC	1135669
FORTIS	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	3090684
FORTITUDE	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	2900264
GALLERY	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	4968384
INCOMPASS	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	2818035
INFIX	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	2317094
INTERGRO	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc. Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	2637482
INVIZIA	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	4269011
LANX	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	2886304
LINEUM	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	4200022
MAXAN	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	3706193
MERGENCE	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	3606453
MINIT	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	3424386
MOBI-CONNECT	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	6217323
MOBI-DISCOURSE	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	5717633
MOBI-MASTERS	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	6456193
OPTIO-C	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	4589948
ORTHOPAK	EBI, LLC	1281427
OSTEOSTIM	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	2715073
PATHFINDER	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	2983865
PATHFINDER NXT	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc. Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	3959722
ROI-A	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc. Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	3573548
ROI-C	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	3849660
SECURERING	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	2986119
SECURE-TWIST	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	2839875
SOFT-TOUCH	EBI, LLC	1612833
SPEEDLINK	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	2929096
SPF	* '	1578826
SPINALPAK	EBI, LLC EBI, LLC	1853027
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ST360°	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	2911677 2983780
THIN LINE TIMBERLINE	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	
TIMBERLINE	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	4155489
TITLE	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	2762643
TM ARDIS	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	4354906
TRAXIS	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	2949816
TRELLOSS	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	6065541

[[6313461]]

Trademark	Owner	Registration No.
TRINICA	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	2816078
TRINNECT	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	4594514
V2F	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	4365993
VERTEBRIDGE	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	3918226
VIEWLINE	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	4516534
VIRAGE	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	4642370
VISTA	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	2801216
VITALITY	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	2087777
VUELOCK	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	2619988
ZYSTON	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	4039201

U.S. Trademark Applications

Owner	Mark	Application No.
Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	THE TETHER	88637747
Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	NaviScout	90663697
Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	RoboScout	90760635
Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.	RIDGELINE	88734009

[[6313461]]